| \$1415.00 401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705026

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to TCF National Bank		12/21/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE THYMES, LLC
Street Address:	629 9th Street SE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55414
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI LLC
Street Address:	629 9th Street SE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55414
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010080	AGAVE NECTAR
Registration Number:	4638118	AQUA CORALLINE
Registration Number:	3864775	AZUR
Registration Number:	3648443	BASIC IN A BEAUTIFUL WAY
Registration Number:	2347544	BEST OF THYMES
Registration Number:	4831281	FILIGREE
Registration Number:	4258834	GARDEN ALCHEMY
Registration Number:	2613360	GOLDLEAF
Registration Number:	3350368	INDIGENOUS
Registration Number:	4629590	JADE MATCHA
Registration Number:	3947270	KIMONO ROSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0363

900672494

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343741	LOTUS SANTAL
Registration Number:	4667844	LULAH
Registration Number:	4797008	MIRABELLE PLUM
Registration Number:	3927090	MOONFLOWER
Registration Number:	3648376	PARABEN FREE. PEOPLE TESTED. PLEASE RECY
Registration Number:	3521765	RED CHÉRIE
Registration Number:	2454113	SLEEP WELL
Registration Number:	3464509	SWEETLEAF BABY
Registration Number:	4053963	Т
Registration Number:	3308432	T THYMES
Registration Number:	4566382	TEMPLE TREE JASMINE
Registration Number:	4629387	TEMPLE TREE JASMINE
Registration Number:	3288716	THYMES
Registration Number:	4724277	THYMES CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4625141	THYMES ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4621360	THYMES FRAGRANCE STUDIO
Registration Number:	1623206	THE THYMES LIMITED
Registration Number:	4258613	WILDWOOD
Registration Number:	4775046	CAPRI BLUE
Registration Number:	4874901	CAPRI BLUE
Registration Number:	4654295	CAPRI BLUE MUSE
Registration Number:	4600655	ALOHA ORCHID
Registration Number:	3380623	TRAVIATA
Registration Number:	2697806	ASPEN BAY CANDLES
Registration Number:	2271864	BLOSSOMS
Registration Number:	2271863	BLOSSOM
Serial Number:	86554419	AMBROSIA SPICE
Serial Number:	86554448	BLUE LOTUS
Serial Number:	86553150	FIGLEAF & CASSIS
Serial Number:	86554524	FRASIER FIR
Serial Number:	86553171	GINGER MILK
Serial Number:	86553214	SPRIG
Serial Number:	86374772	TUPELO LEMONGRASS
Serial Number:	86374475	VANILLA AMBRETTE
Serial Number:	86790457	MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRADERS EXPORTERS
Serial Number:	86172808	VOLCANO
Registration Number:	5958624	NEROLI SOL
Registration Number:	5576994	VANILLA BLANC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0364

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5576815	VANILLA BLANC
Registration Number:	5531889	MILLEFLEUR
Registration Number:	5143626	SIMMERED CIDER
Registration Number:	6044251	PUMPKIN CLOVE
Registration Number:	4951828	ALOHA ORCHID
Serial Number:	88772481	WASHED LINEN
Serial Number:	90248742	PINEAPPLE FLOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1404215366413664

Email: afasolino@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Fasolino

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Fasolino
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Fasolino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page4.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page5.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page6.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0365

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 21st day

of December, 2021, by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to TCF National Bank

("Grantee"), in favor of THE THYMES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI

LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantors in favor of Grantee in

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as

of January 28, 2016, executed by the Grantors in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5718/0543 and on December 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7149/0241

and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on February 9, 2016 at File Number 1373845.

[Signature Page Follows]

13057231v1 12/21/2021 1:48 PM 7138.006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to TCF National Bank

Name:

Title

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0367